Data Sheet
D-APE-TZID_3
Actuators & Positioners
Intelligent Positioners
Field Mount Units / Accessories
TZID, TZID Ex, TZID SS
Series TZID, TZID Ex, TZID SS
Field Mount Units/Accessories

Actuators & Positioners
Intelligent Positioners - Field Mount Units/Accessories- Series TZID, TZID Ex TZID SS D-APE-TZID_3
Model Number Designation
Order Information
V18341 = TZID                                         Model Code              V18341H-
01  -  08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
TZID Intelligent Positioner
Housing
Aluminum with epoxy coating: NEMA 4X, IP 65 A
Stainless Steel (316, 1.4581): NEMA 4X, IP 65 S
Actuator Type
Linear, 0.4" to 3.3" (10 to 85 mm) stroke (Aluminum Housing) 5
Linear, 0.4" to 3.3" (10 to 85 mm) stroke (SS Housing) 5
Linear, 0.4"-3.3"stroke (Aluminum Housing) Y 0 0
   Remote Mounted Electronics3
Rotary, 90º rotation, NAMUR-VDI/VDE 3845 (Alum. Housing) 6
Rotary, 90º rotation, NAMUR-VDI/VDE 3845 (SS Housing) 7
Rotary, 90º rotation, NAMUR-VDI/VDE 3845 Z 0 0
   (Aluminum Housing) Remote mounted electronics3
Agency Certification
General Purpose 0
ATEX I.S. Eex ia IIC 1
ATEX I.S. Eex ia IIC with flammable gas air supply (Alum. Housing) 2
FM Intrinsically Safe/Non-Incendive CL I, II, III; Div 1,2 Gr A-G 3
British Standards Non-Incendive EX N IIC 4
ATEX I.S. Eex ia IIC with flammable gas air supply (SS Housing) 5
Control Action/Failure Mode on Loss of 4-20 mA Input
Single Acting/Fail Open/Close 1
Single Acting/Fail-in-Place 2
Double Acting/Fail Open/Close 4
Double Acting/Fail-in-Place 5
Connections
Electrical:  1/2-14 NPT   Pneumatic:  1/4-18 NPT (Required for FM units) 2
Electrical:  Pg. 13.5       Pneumatic:  1/4-18 NPT 3
Electrical:  M20 x 1.5     Pneumatic:  M12x1 4
Electrical:  M20 x 1.5     Pneumatic:  1/4-18 NPT 5
Position Feedback Module
Analog 4-20 mA General Purpose1 1
Analog 4-20 mA FM/CSA approved, I.S., Non-incendive Cl I, II, III; 2
   Div. 1, 2; Gr A-G
Digital output (3) for min/max and general alarm FM/CSA approved Note (4) 6
None (but with Proximity Limit Switches)  Select from 2 or 4 below 8
None 9
Mechanical Limit Switches 2
None 0
Two P&F slot-type proximity switches (Normally Closed) 2
Two P&F slot-type proximity switches (Normally Open) 4
Notes: (1) Option Code 1 in this field is for a standard purpose 4-20mA feedback module.
                  Option 2 is offered in place of the general purpose.
          (2) TZID with mechanical limit switches is only ATEX approved.
          (3) Remote mounted version only availabe in "general purpose".
          (4) Obsolete option effective July 2005
Standard Product =
9
Actuators & Positioners
Intelligent Positioners - Field Mount Units/Accessories- Series TZID, TZID Ex TZID SS D-APE-TZID_3
Model Number Designation - continued
Accessories
Mounting Hardware
Mounting Kit for linear actuators, stroke 0.4 to 3.3"
   (designed to IEC534-1 or NAMUR)
Optional Feedback arm for linear strokes greater than 3.3"
   (strokes 0.4" to 5.9")
Mounting Bracket for rotary actuators, 90º, (designed to VDI-VDE 3845)
   80/20 mm
   80/30 mm
   130/30 mm
   130/50 mm
Mounting Kit for Neles BC/BJ
Mounting Kit for Neles BC/U & BJ/U